TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM537848

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF Capital Funding, A Division of TCF National Bank, as Agent		08/22/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koester Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	3101 Seneca Turnpike
City:	Canastota
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13032
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4829699	KOESTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

734-418-4212 Phone:

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: Honigman LLP

Address Line 2: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	266759-449159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=TCF Vessco - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=TCF Vessco - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=TCF Vessco - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 22nd day of August, 2019, by TCF Capital Funding, a Division of TCF National Bank,

a national banking association, as agent ("TCF"), in favor of Koester Associates, Inc., a New

York corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, TCF hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of TCF in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2019, executed by Company in

favor of TCF and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2019

at Reel/Frame 6658/0257.

[Signature Page Follows]

10797818v1 7138.017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TCF has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TCF CAPITAL FUNDING, A DIVISION OF TCF NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT

Ву:		
Name:	Mick ODan	
Title:	400	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
KOESTER	4829699	10/13/15

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/23/2019